
Voice Type Role Aria Opera Composer Language TOTAL - ALL ROUNDS

Soprano Sophie Ich bin eure liebden Der Rosenkavalier Strauss, Richard German 20

Soprano Pamina Ach, ich fühl's, es ist verschwunden Die Zauberflöte Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus German 16

Soprano Anne Trulove No word from Tom Rake's Progress, The Stravinsky, Igor English 14

Soprano Liu Tu che di gel Turandot Puccini, Giacomo Italian 11

Soprano Marguerite Ah! je ris de me voir (Jewel Song) Faust Gounod, Charles French 10

Soprano Marie Chacun le sait La Fille du régiment Donizetti, Gaetano French 9

Soprano Fiordiligi Temerari...come scoglio Cosi fan tutte Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 9

Soprano Manon Lescaut Je suis encore tout étourdie Manon Massenet, Jules French 8

Soprano Queen of the Night Der Hölle Rache Die Zauberflöte Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus German 7

Soprano Adina Prendi per me sei libero L'elisir d'amore Donizetti, Gaetano Italian 7

Soprano Norina Quel guardo il cavaliere Don Pasquale Donizetti, Gaetano Italian 7

Soprano Leila Comme autrefois Les Pêcheurs de perles Bizet, Georges French 6

Soprano Controller Down you go Flight Dove, Jonathan English 6

Soprano Violetta È strano...sempre libera La Traviata Verdi, Giuseppe Italian 6

Soprano Musetta Quando m’en vo La bohème Puccini, Giacomo Italian 6

Soprano La Fée Ah! douce enfant Cendrillon Massenet, Jules French 5

Soprano Susanna Deh vieni non tardar Le Nozze di Figaro Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 5

Soprano Bess His name is Jan Breaking the Waves Mazzoli, Missy English 5

Soprano Blanche DuBois I want magic Streetcar Named Desire, A Previn, André English 5

Soprano Micaela Je dis que rien m'epouvante Carmen Bizet, Georges French 5

Soprano Alyce My darling Jim Glory Denied Cipullo, Tom English 5

Soprano Nedda Stridono lassu Pagliacci Leoncavallo, Ruggero Italian 5

Soprano Emily Take me back Our Town Rorem, Ned English 5

Soprano Juliette Ah! je veux vivre Roméo et Juliette Gounod, Charles French 4

Soprano Susannah Ain't it a pretty night Susannah Floyd, Carlisle English 4

Soprano Cleopatra Piangero la sorte mia Giulio Cesare Handel, Georg Friedrich Italian 4

Soprano Donna Anna Crudele!...non mi dir bell'idol mio Don Giovanni Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 4

Soprano Sieglinde Du bist der Lenz Die Walküre Wagner, Richard German 4

Soprano Sophie Du gai soleil Werther Massenet, Jules French 4

Soprano Ellen Orford Embroidery in childhood Peter Grimes Britten, Benjamin English 4

Soprano Giuditta Meine Lippen, sie küssen so heiß Giuditta Lehár, Franz German 4

Soprano Marie Par le rang - salut a la France La Fille du régiment Donizetti, Gaetano French 4

Soprano Contessa Porgi amor Le Nozze di Figaro Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 4

Soprano Le Feu Arrière ! Je réchauffe les bons (Fire Aria) L'enfant et les sortilèges Ravel, Maurice French 3

Soprano Zerlina Batti, batti o bel Masetto Don Giovanni Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 3

Soprano Gilda Caro nome che il mio cor Rigoletto Verdi, Giuseppe Italian 3

Soprano Amelia Come in quest’ora bruna Simon Boccanegra Verdi, Giuseppe Italian 3

Soprano Elisabeth Dich teure Halle Tannhäuser Wagner, Richard German 3

Soprano Blonde Durch Zartlichkeit und Schmeicheln Die Entführung aus dem Serail Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus German 3

Soprano Comtesse Adele En proie a la tristesse Le comte Ory Rossini, Gioachino French 3

Soprano Blanche DuBois I can smell the sea air Streetcar Named Desire, A Previn, André English 3

Soprano Valeria I never thought a boy could love me Mayo Cipullo, Tom English 3

Soprano Thérèse Non monsieur mon mari Les Mamelles de Tirésias, Poulenc, Francois French 3

Soprano Cleopatra Piangero la sorte mia Giulio Cesare Handel, Georg Friedrich Italian 3

Soprano Lucia Regnava nel silenzio Lucia di Lammermoor Donizetti, Gaetano Italian 3

Soprano Isabelle Robert, Robert, toi que j’aime Robert le Diable Meyerbeer, Giacomo Italian 3

Soprano Poppea Se giunge un dispetto Agrippina Handel, Georg Friedrich Italian 3

Soprano Mathilde Sombre foret Guillaume Tell Rossini, Gioachino French 3

Soprano Ada Ada's Aria - I feel sorry for you Cold Mountain Higdon, Jennifer English 2

Soprano Alyce After you hear me out Glory Denied Cipullo, Tom English 2

Soprano Amina Ah! non credea...ah non giunge La Sonnambula Bellini, Vincenzo Italian 2

Soprano Juliette Amour, ranime mon courage (Poison Aria) Roméo et Juliette Gounod, Charles French 2

Soprano Iolanta Atchevo eta prezhde ne znala Iolanta Tchaikovsky, Peter Ilyich Russian 2

Soprano Desdemona Ave Maria Otello? Verdi, Giuseppe Italian 2

Soprano Tytania Be kind and courteous to this gentleman Midsummer Night's Dream, A Britten, Benjamin English 2

Soprano Magda de Chivry Chi il bel sogno La Rondine Puccini, Giacomo Italian 2

Soprano Amina Come per me sereno La Sonnambula Bellini, Vincenzo Italian 2

Soprano Rosalinde Czàrdàs Die Fledermaus Strauss, Johann German 2

Soprano Elettra D’Oreste d’Ajace Idomeneo Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 2

Soprano Arabella Das war sehr gut, Mandryka Arabella Strauss, Richard German 2

Soprano Vitellia Deh! se piacer mi vuoi La Clemenza di Tito Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 2

Soprano Louise Depuis le jour Louise Charpentier, Gustave French 2

Soprano Mimi Donde lieta La bohème Puccini, Giacomo Italian 2

Soprano Elvira Ernani involami Ernani Verdi, Giuseppe Italian 2

Soprano Baby Doe Gold is a fine thing (Silver Aria) Ballad of Baby Doe, The Moore, Douglas Stuart English 2

Soprano Mary I worry, that’s all Fellow Travelers Spears, Gregory English 2

Soprano Manon Lescaut Je marche sur tous les chemins...Obéissons quand Manon Massenet, Jules French 2

Soprano Merry Kiss Me Not Goodbye Mighty Casey, The Schuman, William English 2

Soprano Lan Loved one, beloved Tea: A Mirror of Soul Dun, Tan English 2

Soprano Amelia Ma dall'arido stelo divulsa Un Ballo in Maschera Verdi, Giuseppe Italian 2

Soprano Queen of the Night O zittre nicht Die Zauberflöte Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus German 2

Soprano Marenka Och, jaky zal!…Ten lásky sen Bartered Bride, The Smetana, Bedřich Czech 2

Soprano Ilia Padre, germani addio Idomeneo Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 2

Soprano Elvira Qui la voce sua soave I Puritani Bellini, Vincenzo Italian 2

Soprano Suor Angelica Senza mamma o bimbo tu sei Suor Angelica Puccini, Giacomo Italian 2

Soprano Mimi Si, mi chiamano mimi La bohème Puccini, Giacomo Italian 2

Soprano Clarine Soleil fuis de ces lieux Platée Rameau, Jean-Philippe French 2

Soprano Nanetta Sul fil d’un soffio etesio Falstaff Verdi, Giuseppe Italian 2

Soprano Leonora Tacea la notte Il Trovatore Verdi, Giuseppe Italian 2

Soprano Elettra Tutto nel cor vi sento Idomeneo Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 2

Soprano Despina Una donna a quindici anni Cosi fan tutte Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 2

Soprano Tosca Vissi d’arte Tosca Puccini, Giacomo Italian 2

Soprano Baby Doe Willow Song Ballad of Baby Doe, The Moore, Douglas Stuart English 2

Soprano Adelaide Adelaide’s Aria Enchanted Pig, The Dove, Jonathan English 1

Soprano Manon Lescaut Adieu, notre petite table Manon Massenet, Jules French 1

Soprano Donna Elvira Ah! chi mi dice mai Don Giovanni Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 1



Soprano Anna Bolena Al dolce guidami Anna Bolena Donizetti, Gaetano Italian 1

Soprano Amina Care compagne...sovra il sen La Sonnambula Bellini, Vincenzo Italian 1

Soprano Madame Herz Da schlägt die Abschiedsstunde Der Schauspieldirektor Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus German 1

Soprano Tamiri Di tante sue procelle Il Re Pastore Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 1

Soprano Ariadne Es gibt ein Reich Ariadne auf Naxos Strauss, Richard German 1

Soprano Neola GIve me nobody without your soul Blue Steel Still, William Grant English 1

Soprano Lady with a Hand Mirror I never travel without one (Hand Mirror Aria) Postcard from Morocco Argento, Dominick English 1

Soprano Adriana Io son l'umile ancella Adriana Lecouvreur Cilea, Francesco Italian 1

Soprano Odabella Liberamente or piangi Attila Verdi, Giuseppe Italian 1

Soprano Konstanze Martern aller Arten Die Entführung aus dem Serail Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus German 1

Soprano Adele Mein Herr Marquis Die Fledermaus Strauss, Johann German 1

Soprano Rusalka Mesícku na nebi hlubokém (Song to the Moon) Rusalka Dvorak, Antonin Czech 1

Soprano Dalinda Neghittosi or voi che fate Ariodante Handel, Georg Friedrich Italian 1

Soprano Frau Fluth Nun eilt herbei Die Lustige Weiber von Windsor Nicolai, Otto German 1

Soprano Linda O luce di quest’anima Linda di Chamounix Donizetti, Gaetano Italian 1

Soprano Francesca O ne rydai, mai Paolo Francesca da Rimini Rachmaninov, Sergei Russian 1

Soprano Theodora Oh that I on wings could rise Theodora Handel, Georg Friedrich English 1

Soprano Natalya Pochudilis mne budto golosa (Natalya's arioso) Oprichnik, The Tchaikovsky, Peter Ilyich Russian 1

Soprano Cecilio Quest’improvviso tremito Lucio Silla Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 1

Soprano Snegúrochka S podruzhkami po yago (Snow Maiden’s aria) Snow Maiden, The  (Snegúrochka) Rimsky-Korsakov, Nicolai Russian 1

Soprano Ilia Se il padre perdei Idomeneo Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 1

Soprano Elisabetta Si, vuol di Francia il Rege Maria Stuarda Donizetti, Gaetano Italian 1

Soprano Elvira Son vergin vezzosa I Puritani Bellini, Vincenzo Italian 1

Soprano Laetitia Steal Me, Sweet Thief Old Maid and the Thief Menotti, Giancarlo English 1

Soprano Santuzza Voi lo sapete o mamma Cavalleria Rusticana Mascagni, Pietro Italian 1

Soprano Zelda Zelda’s Mad Scene Ghosts of Gatsby Mack, Evan English 1



Frequency Aria Composer Language Opera

37 Ach ich fühl's Mozart German Die Zauberflöte

16 Deh vieni non tardar Mozart Italian Le nozze di Figaro

15 Durch Zärtlichkeit Mozart German Die Entführung aus dem Serail

15 Emily's Goodbye Aria Rorem English Our Town

14 Je dis que rien ne m'epouvante Bizet French Carmen

13 Ain't it a pretty night Floyd English Susannah

13 Come scoglio Mozart Italian Così fan tutte

13 Quando m'en vo Puccini Italian La bohème

12 Du gai soleil Massenet French Werther

11 Je suis encor Massenet French Manon

11 Silver Aria Moore English The Ballad of Baby Doe

11 Tornami a vagheggiar Handel Italian Alcina

10 Caro nome Verdi Italian Rigoletto

10 Quel guardo il cavaliere Donizetti Italian Don Pasquale

9 Chacun le sait Donizetti French La fille du régiment

9 Prendi per me sei libero Donizetti Italian L'elisir d'amore

8 Chi il bel sogno Puccini Italian La rondine

8 Donde lieta uscì Puccini Italian La bohème

8 Dove sono Mozart Italian Le nozze di Figaro

8 Je veux vivre Gounod French Romèo et Juliette

8 My darling Jim Cipullo English Glory Denied

8 O luce di quest anima Donizetti Italian Linda di Chamounix

8 O wär ich schon mit dir vereint Beethoven German Fidelio 

8 Padre, germani, addio! Mozart Italian Idomeneo

8 Piangerò la sorte mia Handel Italian Giulio Cesare

7 Ah, non credea… Ah, non giunge Bellini Italian La sonnambula 

7 Embroidery Aria Britten English Peter Grimes

7 Glitter and be gay Bernstein English Candide

7 Il est doux, il est bon Massenet French Herodiade

7 No word from Tom Stravinsky English The Rake's Progress

7 Porgi amor Mozart Italian Le nozze di Figaro

6 Dearest Mama Moore English The Ballad of Baby Doe

6 Glück, das mir verblieb Korngold German Die tote Stadt

6 Jewel Song Gounod French Faust 

6 Si, mi chiamano Mimì Puccini Italian La bohème 

5 Adieu, notre petite table Massenet French Manon

5 Be kind and courteous Britten English A Midsummer Night's Dream

5 Comme autrefois Bizet French Les pêcheurs de perles

5 Depuis le jour Charpentier French Louise

5 Fire Aria Ravel French L'enfant et les sortilèges

5 How beautiful it is Britten English Turn of the Screw

5 Presentation of the Rose Strauss German Der Rosenkavalier

5 Sul fil d'un soffio etesio Verdi Italian Falstaff

5 Willow Song Moore English The Ballad of Baby Doe 

5 Wo bin ich? Humperdinck German Hänsel und Gretel
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4 Air de Lia Debussy French L'enfant prodigue

4 Das war sehr gut, Mandryka Strauss German Arabella

4 Der Hölle Rache Mozart German Die Zauberflöte

4 Dich teure Halle Wagner German Tannhäuser

4 Es gibt ein Reich Strauss German Ariadne auf Naxos

4 Gavotte Massenet French Manon

4 Non mi dir Mozart Italian Don Giovanni

4 O zittre nicht Mozart German Die Zauberflöte

4 Regnava nel silenzio Donizetti Italian Lucia di Lammermoor

4 Song to the Moon Dvorák Czech Rusalka

4 Steal me, sweet thief Menotti English The Old Maid and The Thief

4 Stridono lassù Leoncavallo Italian I pagliacci 

3 Ah! douce enfant Massenet French Cendrillon

3 Amour, ranime mon courage Gounod French Romèo et Juliette

3 Batti, batti o bel Masetto Mozart Italian Don Giovanni

3 Controller's Aria (Down you go) Dove English Flight

3 D'Oreste, d'Ajace Mozart Italian Idomeneo

3 Da tempeste il legno infranto Handel Italian Giulio Cesare 

3 Großmächtige Prinzessin Strauss German Ariadne auf Naxos

3 I can smell the sea air... Previn English A Streetcar Named Desire

3 I want magic! Previn English A Streetcar Named Desire

3 In uomini, in soldati Mozart Italian Così fan tutte

3 Laurie’s Song Copland English The Tender Land

3 Mein Herr Marquis Strauss, J German Die Fledermaus

3 Neghittosi or voi che fate Handel Italian Ariodante

3 Pleurez, pleurez mes yeux Massenet French Le Cid

3 Sempre libera Verdi La traviata

3 Spiel' ich die Unschuld vom Lande Strauss, J German Die Fledermaus

3 Tu che di gel sei cinta Puccini Italian Turandot

3 Volta la terrea Verdi Italian Un ballo in maschera

3 Zeffiretti lusinghieri Mozart Italian Idomeneo

2 Adelaide's Aria Dove English The Enchanted Pig

2 Ah, douce enfant Massenet French Cendrillon

2 Ah, fuggi il traditor Mozart Italian Don Giovanni

2 Csárdás Strauss German Die Fledermaus

2 Dis-moi que je suis belle Massenet French Thaïs

2 Do not utter a word Barber English Vanessa

2 Elle fui, la tourterelle Offenbach French Les contes d'Hoffmann

2 I have dreamt Herrmann English Wuthering Heights

2 Io son l'umile ancella Cilea Italian Adriana Lecouvreur

2 Kommt ein schlanker Bursch gegangen Weber German Der Freischütz

2 Krystyna Zywulska's Aria Heggie English Out of Darkness

2 Les oiseaux dans le charmille Offenbach French Les contes d'Hoffmann

2 Lusinghe più care Handel Italian Alessandro

2 Mi tradí quel'alma ingrato Mozart Italian Don Giovanni

2 Morró, ma prima in grazia Verdi Italian Un ballo in maschera

2 My man's gone now Gershwin English Porgy and Bess

2 Non disperar Handel Italian Giulio Cesare

2 Nun eilt herbei Nicolai Die lustigen Weiber von Windsor

2 O quante volte Bellini Italian I Capuleti e i Montecchi 



2 Où va la jeune indoue Delibes French Lakmé

2 Pace, pace mio Dio Verdi Italian La forza del destino

2 Poor wand'ring one Sullivan English Pirates of Penzance

2 Ruhe sanft Mozart German Zaide

2 S'altro che lagrime Mozart Italian La clemenza di Tito

2 Se'l mio duol Handel italian Rodelinda

2 Signore, ascolta! Puccini Italian Turandot

2 Snegurochka's Aria Rimsky-Korsakov Russian The Snowmaiden

2 Tatiana's Letter Scene Tchaikovsky Russian Eugene Onegin

2 To this we've come Menotti English The Consul

2 Und ob die Wolke Weber German Der Freischütz

2 Vilja-Lied Lehar German Die lustige Witwe

2 What good would the moon be Weill English Street Scene

1 Ach Ich liebte Mozart German Die Entführung aus dem Serail

1 Addio del passato Verdi Italian La traviata

1 Aux langueurs d'Apollon Rameau French Platée

1 Bel raggio lusinghier Rossini Italian Semiramide

1 Bester Jungling Mozart German Der Schauspieldirektor

1 Care compagne Bellini Italian La sonnambula

1 Col sorriso d'innocenza Bellini Italian Il pirata

1 Come per me......Sovra il sen Bellini Italian La sonnambula

1 Come, now a roundel Britten English A Midsummer Night's Dream

1 Dede's Aria Bernstein English A Quiet Place 

1 Deh! proteggimi o Dio Bellini Italian Norma

1 Di piacer mi balza il cor Rossini Italian La gazza ladra

1 Did he marry me to famish me? Giannini English The Taming of the Shrew

1 Du bist der Lenz Wagner German Die Walküre

1 Ebben? Ne andrò lontana Catalani Italian La Wally

1 Einsam in trüben Tagen Wagner German Lohengrin

1 En proie à la tristesse Rossini French Le comte Ory

1 Enfin, je suis ici Massenet French Cendrillon

1 Ernani involami Verdi Italian Ernani

1 Fair Robin Mechem English Tartuffe

1 Fiakermilli's Aria Strauss German Arabella 

1 Five Fathoms Deep Adès English The Tempest

1 Goodbye, Goodbye World Hoiby English Our Town

1 Habanera Bizet French Carmen

1 Have Peace, Jo Adamo English Little Women

1 His Name is Jan Mazzoli English Breaking the Waves

1 I am the Wife of Mao Tse-tung Adams English Nixon in China

1 Il dolce suono mi colpì di sua voce Donizetti Italian Lucia di Lammermoor

1 Il faut partir Donizetti French La fille du régiment

1 In quelle trine morbide Puccini Italian Manon Lescaut

1 Iolanta's Aria Tchaikovsky Russian Iolanta

1 Jackie's Monologue Daugherty English Jackie O

1 Je viens Viardot Italian Cendrillon 

1 Joy beyond measure, Mother Adamo English Little Women

1 Kiss me not goodbye Schuman English The Mighty Casey

1 L'amour est une vertu rare Massenet French Thaïs

1 Lady With a Hand Mirror Argento English Postcard from Morocco



1 Leise, leise, fromme Weise Weber German Der Freischütz 

1 Marfa's Aria Rimsky-Korsakov russian The Tsar's Bride

1 Meine lippen sie kussen so heiss Lehàr German Giuditta

1 Mercè dilette amiche Verdi Italian I vespri Siciliani

1 Monica's Waltz Menotti English The Medium

1 Music, music, music Blitzstein English Regina

1 Non più di fiori Mozart Italian La clemenza di Tito

1 Non si da follia maggiore Rossini Italian Il Turco in Italia

1 Non, Monsieur mon mari Poulenc French Les mamelles de Tirésias

1 Now, Doctor Gregg Moore English Gallantry

1 O mio babbino caro Puccini Italian Gianni Schicchi

1 Oft she visits this lone mountain Purcell English Dido and Aeneas

1 Ombre légère Meyerbeer French Dinorah

1 Or sai chi l'onore Mozart Italian Don Giovanni

1 Per pietà, ben mio Mozart Italian Così fan tutte

1 Sarah's Aria Popov English Town Hall

1 Sein wir wieder gut Strauss German Ariadne auf Naxos

1 Senza mamma Puccini Italian Suor Angelica

1 Son pochi fiori Mascagni Italian L'amico Fritz

1 Summertime Gershwin English Porgy and Bess

1 Tacea la notte placida... Di tale amor Verdi Italian Il trovatore

1 This is prophetic Adams English Nixon in China

1 Tiger! Wetze nur die Klauen Mozart German Zaide

1 Tiny's Song Britten English Paul Bunyan

1 Trees on the mountains Floyd English Susannah

1 Tutte nel cor vi sento Mozart Italian Idomeneo

1 Un bel dí vedremo Puccini Italian Madama Butterfly

1 Una donna a quindici anni Mozart Italian Così fan Tutte

1 Una voce poco fa Rossini Italian Il barbiere di Siviglia

1 Vorrei punirti indegno Mozart Italian La finta giardiniera



% OF SINGERS OFFERING

WINNER (44X) Ach ich fühl's DIE ZAUBERFLÖTE (Mozart) 16.3%

RUNNER-UP (32X) Je dis que rien ne m'épouvante CARMEN (Bizet) 11.9%

20-24X Ah je ris (Jewel Song) FAUST (Gounod) 7.4%

Ain't it a pretty night SUSANNAH (Floyd) 8.5%

Caro nome RIGOLETTO (Verdi) 8.9%

Come scoglio COSÌ FAN TUTTE (Mozart) 8.9%

Embroidery aria PETER GRIMES (Britten) 7.4%

Je veux vivre ROMÉO ET JULIETTE (Gounod) 8.5%

No word from Tom… I go to him THE RAKE'S PROGRESS (Stravinsky) 8.1%

Quando m'en vo LA BOHÈME (Puccini) 8.5%

12-19X Adieu notre petite table MANON (Massenet) 5.2%

Deh vieni LE NOZZE DI FIGARO (Mozart) 7.0%

Durch Zärtlichkeit DIE ENTFÜHRUNG AUS DEM SERAIL (Mozart) 5.2%

Fire aria L'ENFANT ET LES SORTILÈGES (Ravel) 4.8%

Glitter and be gay CANDIDE (Bernstein) 4.4%

Gold is a fine thing (Silver Aria) THE BALLAD OF BABY DOE (Moore) 4.8%

Je suis encor MANON (Massenet) 7.0%

Klänge der Heimat (Czàrdàs) DIE FLEDERMAUS (J. Strauss Jr) 5.6%

Mir ist die Ehre (Presentation of the Rose) DER ROSENKAVALIER (R. Strauss) 5.2%

Non mi dir DON GIOVANNI (Mozart) 4.8%

Prendi per me L'ELISIR D'AMORE (Donizetti) 4.4%

Quel guardo… So anch'io DON PASQUALE (Donizetti) 4.4%

Song to the Moon (Rusalka) RUSALKA (Dvorak) 5.6%

Tu che di gel TURANDOT (Puccini) 5.9%

7-11X Ah douce enfant CENDRILLON (Massenet) 3.0%

Ah fors'è lui… Sempre libera LA TRAVIATA (Verdi) 4.1%

Chacun le sait LA FILLE DU RÉGIMENT (Donizetti) 3.3%

Comme autrefois LES PÊCHEURS DES PERLES (Bizet) 2.6%

Das war sehr gut ARABELLA (R. Strauss) 3.3%

Depuis le jour LOUISE (Charpentier) 3.0%

Donde lieta uscì LA BOHÈME (Puccini) 3.0%

Dove sono LE NOZZE DI FIGARO (Mozart) 3.7%

Du gai soleil WERTHER (Massenet) 2.6%

How beautiful it is THE TURN OF THE SCREW (Britten) 3.0%

Il est doux HÉRODIADE (Massenet) 3.7%

Les oiseaux dans la charmille LES CONTES D'HOFFMANN (Offenbach) 2.6%

Mi tradì DON GIOVANNI (Mozart) 2.6%

My Darling Jim (Glory Denied) GLORY DENIED (Cipullo) 3.0%

No monsieur mon mari LES MAMELLES DES TIRÉSIAS (Poulenc) 2.6%

O luce di quest'anima LINDA DI CHAMOUNIX (Donizetti) 2.6%

O zittre nicht DIE ZAUBERFLÖTE (Mozart) 3.7%

Padre germani addio IDOMENEO (Mozart) 4.1%

Porgi amor LE NOZZE DI FIGARO (Mozart) 4.1%

Regnava nel silenzio LUCIA DI LAMMERMOOR (Donizetti) 2.6%

Senza mamma SUOR ANGELICA (Puccini) 2.6%

Sì mi chiamano Mimì LA BOHÈME (Puccini) 3.0%

FREQUENCY LISTED IN 4-ARIA PACKAGE



Signore ascolta TURANDOT (Puccini) 3.0%

Steal me THE OLD MAID AND THE THIEF (Menotti) 2.6%

Sul fil d'un soffio FALSTAFF (Verdi) 3.0%

Take me back OUR TOWN (Rorem) 2.6%

The Trees on the Mountain SUSANNAH (Floyd) 3.3%

4-6X A vos jeux HAMLET (Thomas) 2.2%

Ach ich liebte DIE ENTFÜHRUNG AUS DEM SERAIL (Mozart) 1.9%

Ah! fuggi il traditor DON GIOVANNI (Mozart) 1.5%

Amour ranime mon courage ROMÉO ET JULIETTE (Gounod) 2.2%

Batti batti DON GIOVANNI (Mozart) 2.2%

Be kind and courteous A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM (Britten) 2.2%

Care compagne...Come per me...Sovra il sen LA SONNAMBULA (Bellini) 1.5%

Chi il bel sogno di Doretta LA RONDINE (Puccini) 1.9%

Da tempeste GIULIO CESARE (Handel) 1.9%

Der Hölle Rache DIE ZAUBERFLÖTE (Mozart) 2.2%

Dich teure Halle TANNHÄUSER (Wagner) 1.9%

Die Wiener Herrn ARABELLA (R. Strauss) 1.9%

Do not utter a word VANESSA (Barber) 1.9%

Du bist der Lenz DIE WALKÜRE 1.5%

Ernani involami ERNANI (Verdi) 1.5%

Es gibt ein Reich ARIADNE AUF NAXOS (R. Strauss) 2.2%

Gluck das mir verbliebt (Marietta's Lied) DIE TOTE STADT (Korngold) 2.2%

Goodbye world OUR TOWN (Rorem) 1.5%

Großmächtige Prinzessin ARIADNE AUF NAXOS (R. Strauss) 2.2%

I always carry a handmirror A POSTCARD FROM MOROCCO (Argento) 1.5%

I am the wife of Mao Tse-tung NIXON IN CHINA (Adams) 1.5%

I can smell the sea air A STREETCAR NAMED DESIRE (Previn) 2.2%

I want magic A STREETCAR NAMED DESIRE (Previn) 2.2%

Iolanta's aria IOLANTA (Tchaikovsky) 1.5%

Je marche / Obéissons (Gavotte) MANON (Massenet) 1.9%

Joy beyond measure LITTLE WOMEN (Adamo) 1.5%

L'altra notte MEFISTOFELE (Boito) 1.5%

L'empio rigor del fato RODELINDA (Handel) 1.5%

Lied der Lulu LULU (Berg) 1.5%

Mein Herr Marquis (Laughing song) DIE FLEDERMAUS (J. Strauss Jr) 1.5%

Meine Lippen sie küssen so heiss GIUDITTA (Lehár) 1.5%

Morró ma prima in grazia UN BALLO IN MASCHERA (Verdi) 1.5%

O wär' ich schon FIDELIO (Beethoven) 1.9%

Oh! quante volte I CAPULETI E I MONTECCHI (Bellini) 1.9%

Piangerò GIULIO CESARE (Handel) 1.5%

Pleurez mes yeux LE CID (Massenet) 1.5%

Qui la voce I PURITANI (Bellini) 1.9%

Stridono lassù I PAGLIACCI (Leoncavallo) 1.9%

This is prophetic NIXON IN CHINA (Adams) 1.5%

To this we've come THE CONSUL (Menotti) 2.2%

Tornami a vagghegiar ALCINA (Handel) 1.5%

Un bel dì vedremo MADAMA BUTTERFLY (Puccini) 1.5%

Willow song THE BALLAD OF BABY DOE (Moore) 1.5%



2-3X Abscheulicher! Wo eilst du hin FIDELIO (Beethoven) 0.7%

Ah! non credea / Ah non giunge LA SONNAMBULA (Bellini) 1.1%

Al dolce guidami ANNA BOLENA (Donizetti) 0.7%

Bel raggio SEMIRAMIDE (Rossini) 0.7%

Come in quest'ora SIMON BOCCANEGRA (Verdi) 1.1%

Come now a roundel A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM (Britten) 0.7%

Controller's aria FLIGHT (Dove) 0.7%

D'Oreste d'Ajace IDOMENEO (Mozart) 0.7%

Dis-moi que je suis belle THAÏS (Massenet) 1.1%

Down you go, scurry down FLIGHT (Dove) 1.1%

Egli non riede ancora… Non so le tetre immagine IL CORSARO (Verdi) 1.1%

Einsam in trüben Tagen LOHENGRIN (Wagner) 0.7%

Elle a fui LES CONTES D'HOFFMANN (Offenbach) 1.1%

En proie à la tristesse LE COMTE ORY (Rossini) 0.7%

Give me some music ANTONY AND CLEOPATRA (Barber) 0.7%

Have peace Jo LITTLE WOMEN (Adamo) 1.1%

I know nothing (unknown) 0.7%

In uomini COSÌ FAN TUTTE (Mozart) 0.7%

Injurious Hermia A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM (Britten) 0.7%

Je suis Titania MIGNON (Thomas) 0.7%

Kommt ein schlanker Bursch' gegangen DER FREISCHÜTZ (Weber) 1.1%

Lulu's Lied LULU (Berg) 0.7%

Martern aller Arten DIE ENTFÜHRUNG AUS DEM SERAIL (Mozart) 0.7%

Mercé dilette amiche (Bolero) I VESPRI SICILIANI (Verdi) 0.7%

Non si dà follia maggiore IL TURCO IN ITALIA (Rossini) 0.7%

O mio babbino caro GIANNI SCHICCHI (Puccini) 1.1%

Or sai DON GIOVANNI (Mozart) 0.7%

Ou va la jeune Hindoue? (Bell song) LAKMÉ (Delibes) 1.1%

Pace pace mio Dio LA FORZA DEL DESTINO (Verdi) 0.7%

Par le rang… Salut à la France LA FILLE DU RÉGIMENT (Donizetti) 1.1%

Robert toi que j'aime ROBERT LE DIABLE (Meyerbeer) 1.1%

Sempre libera LA TRAVIATA (Verdi) 1.1%

Snow Maiden's Aria SNEUGOROCHKA (Rimsky Korsakov) 1.1%

Sola perduta abbandonata MANON LESCAUT (Puccini) 1.1%

Tacea la notte… Di tale amor IL TROVATORE (Verdi) 1.1%

Tatiana’s letter scene EUGENE ONEGIN (Tchaikovsky) 1.1%

The Tower Aria THE TURN OF THE SCREW (Britten) 0.7%

Tu puniscimi, O Signore LUISA MILLER (Verdi) 0.7%

Tutte nel cor vi sento IDOMENEO (Mozart) 0.7%

Und ob die Wolke DER FREISCHÜTZ (Weber) 1.1%

Vissi d’arte TOSCA (Puccini) 1.1%

Vo' far guerra RINALDO (Handel) 0.7%

Voi lo sapete CAVALLERIA RUSTICANA (Mascagni) 1.1%

Wie nahte mir der Schlummer… Leise leise DER FREISCHÜTZ (Weber) 0.7%

Wo bin ich HÄNSEL UND GRETEL (Humperdinck) 0.7%

Zeffiretti lusinghieri IDOMENEO (Mozart) 0.7%

1X Adelaide's Aria (It's My Wedding) THE ENCHANTED PIG (Dove) 0.4%

Adele's Audition aria DIE FLEDERMAUS (J. Strauss Jr) 0.4%



Ah crudel il pianto mio RINALDO (Handel) 0.4%

Ah! Mio cor ALCINA (Handel) 0.4%

Bea’s Aria THREE DECEMBERS (Heggie) 0.4%

Cathy's Aria WUTHERING HEIGHTS (Floyd) 0.4%

Che fiero momento ORFEO ED EURIDICE (Gluck) 0.4%

Credete al mio dolore ALCINA (Handel) 0.4%

Cristobal, es esta luz la muerte FLORENCIA EN EL AMAZONAS (Catán) 0.4%

D'amor sull'ali rosee IL TROVATORE (Verdi) 0.4%

Dear husband, come this fall JOHN BROWN (Mechem) 0.4%

Dearest Mama THE BALLAD OF BABY DOE (Moore) 0.4%

Dede's Aria (Mommy are you here?) A QUIET PLACE (Bernstein) 0.4%

Du sollst der Kaiser meiner Seele sein DER FAVORIT (Stolz) 0.4%

Ebben! ne andrò lontana LA WALLY (Catalani) 0.4%

Einst träumte...Trübe Augen DER FREISCHÜTZ (Weber) 0.4%

Euch Lüften LOHENGRIN (Wagner) 0.4%

Ewig war ich SIEGFRIED (Wagner) 0.4%

Fair Robin TARTUFFE (Meacham) 0.4%

Give me my robe ANTONY AND CLEOPATRA (Barber) 0.4%

His name is Jan BREAKING THE WAVES (Mazzoli) 0.4%

Hymn to the Sun THE GOLDEN COCKEREL (Rimsky-Korsakov) 0.4%

I can hardly stand it A STREETCAR NAMED DESIRE (Previn) 0.4%

I have dreamt WUTHERING HEIGHTS (Herrmann) 0.4%

I'll elope THE RIVALS (Mechem) 0.4%

Ich hab's wie feuer in der Brust ELEKTRA (Strauss) 0.4%

Il faut partir LA FILLE DU RÉGIMENT (Donizetti) 0.4%

In quelle trine morbide MANON LESCAUT (Puccini) 0.4%

In questa reggia TURANDOT (Puccini) 0.4%

Io son l'umile ancella ADRIANA LECOUVREUR (Cilea) 0.4%

Irgendwo, irgendwann SILENT NIGHT (Puts) 0.4%

Jásej Ptacku THE KISS (Smetana) 0.4%

John my darling THE CRUCIBLE (Ward) 0.4%

Kate’s aria THE TAMING OF THE SHREW (Giannini) 0.4%

Kiss me not goodbye THE MIGHTY CASEY (Schuman) 0.4%

L’altra notte MEFISTOFELE (Boito) 0.4%

La fauvette ZÊMIRE ET AZOR (Gretry) 0.4%

Lisa’s Aria THE QUEEN OF SPADES 0.4%

lo vidi e'l primo palpito LUISA MILLER (Verdi) 0.4%

Look at your hands SLOW DUCK (Floyd) 0.4%

Lyudmila's Cavatina RUSLAN AND LYUDMILA (Glinka) 0.4%

Mary's Aria IT'S A WONDERFUL LIFE (Heggie) 0.4%

Mio caro bene RODELINDA (Handel) 0.4%

Moi, je n'ai pas une âme ingrate L'ÉTOILE (Chabrier) 0.4%

Molto voglio, molto spero RINALDO (Handel) 0.4%

Mon coeur ne peut changer MIREILLE (Gounod) 0.4%

Monica's Waltz THE MEDIUM (Menotti) 0.4%

My man's gone now PORGY AND BESS (Gershwin) 0.4%

Myself I shall adore SEMELE (Handel) 0.4%

Nun eilt herbei DIE LUSTIGEN WEIBER VON WINDSOR (Nicolai) 0.4%



O toi qui prolongeas mes jours IPHIGÉNIE EIN TAURIDE (Gluck) 0.4%

O, that I on wings could rise! THEODORA (Handel) 0.4%

Och jaky zal (Marenka's Aria) THE BARTERED BRIDE (Smetana) 0.4%

Open the Window WUTHERING HEIGHTS (Herrmann) 0.4%

Ophelie's Mad Scene HAMLET (Thomas) 0.4%

Partir, o ciel, desio IL VIAGGIO A REIMS (Rossini) 0.4%

Piangete voi ANNA BOLENA (Donizetti) 0.4%

Pour notre amour…Sur la rive étrangère GUILLAUME TELL (Rossini) 0.4%

Qual prodigio!... Non fu sogno! I LOMBARDI (Verdi) 0.4%

Quelle ivresse bonheur supreme JÉRUSALEM (Verdi) 0.4%

Ritorna vincitor AIDA (Verdi) 0.4%

Roberta's Letter Aria AN AMERICAN TRAGEDY (Picker) 0.4%

Ruhe sanft ZAIDE (Mozart) 0.4%

S'altro che lagrime LA CLEMENZA DI TITO (Mozart) 0.4%

Santo di Patria ATTILA (Verdi) 0.4%

Saper vorreste UN BALLO IN MASCHERA (Verdi) 0.4%

Scoglio d’immota fronte SCIPIONE (Handel) 0.4%

Se il padre perdei IDOMENEO (Mozart) 0.4%

So many wonderful things to buy A SONG FOR SUSAN SMITH  (Redler) 0.4%

Summertime PORGY AND BESS (Gershwin) 0.4%

The sun is coming up THE TENDER LAND (Copland) 0.4%

The Sun whose rays THE MIKADO (Sullivan) 0.4%

Toi qui sus le néant DON CARLOS (Verdi) 0.4%

Tu, tu piccolo iddio MADAMA BUTTERFLY (Puccini) 0.4%

Una donna a quindici anni COSÌ FAN TUTTE (Mozart) 0.4%

Vedrai carino DON GIOVANNI (Mozart) 0.4%

ViliaLied THE MERRY WIDOW (Lehár) 0.4%

Vola intanto l'ora insonne AMELIA AL BALLO (Menotti) 0.4%

Volate amori ARIODANTE (Handel) 0.4%

What are the odds (unknown) 0.4%

What good would the moon be STREET SCENE (Weill) 0.4%

What would it be for me? REGINA (Blitzstein) 0.4%

Wie umgibst du mich mitt Frieden DIE LIEBE DER DANAE (R. Strauss) 0.4%
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